
Division K – Needlecraft 
Home Arts Coordinator: Contessa Abbott Email: cabbott@viex.ca 

 

Location: Little Red Barn 
Entry Fee: $1.00 
Prize Money: Open Classes  1st place: $3.00  2nd place: $2.00  3rd place: Ribbon  
Entry Deadline: Wednesday, September 18th  

 

Judging Standards 

General Appearance (25 points) 

Material (15 points) 

Workmanship (60 points) 
Total: 100 points 

 

Section 1 – Knitting 
Infant to Adult. 

Section 2 – Crochet 
K2-1 
K2-2 
K2-3 
 
K2-4 

Baby shawl, afghan, crib or carriage cover – identify. 
Ladies scarf and hat 
Novelty crochet – i.e. toy, other than toy (identify/state 
use) 
Doily – any size. 

K2-5 
K2-6 
K2-7 
K2-8 
K2-9 

Centerpiece – Size 25 cotton or heavier, any 
color 
Afghan 
Tablecloth or Table Runner – any color 
Dishcloths 
Other – Identify. 

 
 

Neatness: Clean and well pressed 
Design: Suitable material 
Color: Pleasing and appropriate 
Trimming: Suitable for the garment 

10 
5 
5 
5 

Suitability for article 
Harmony: Fabric, thread, & trims 
Quality: Suitable for purpose 

5 
5 
5 

Cutting: accuracy 
Sewing: straight, well-adjusted tension, stitch length. 
Seam width even, suitable. 
Type of seam, suitable. 
Hems, bindings, facings smooth/flat. 
And are they even in width. 
Seams & hems finished properly, neatly done. 

10 
10 
5 

10 
5 

10 
10 

K1-1 
K1-2 
K1-3 
K1-4 
K1-5 
K1-6 
K1-7 
K1-8 
K1-9 

Sweater, knitted, homespun. 
Cardigan or pull over, any stitch.  
Plain 
Lady’s scarf & hat. 
Novelty knit – toy or other than toy (Identify or state 
use) 
Afghan 
Knitted Felting – Any Item (Identify)  
Knitted felting with needle felting, any item (Identify) 

K1-10 
K1-11 
K1-12 
K1-13 
K1-14 
K1-15 
K1-16 
K1-17 
 

Baby Blanket  
Lace 
One Skein Wonder (scarves) 
Original Design 
Knitting with Beads – Any item. 
Toque, knitted, homespun 
Other – mittens, layette, outfit 
Other – Identify 
 

K3-1 Cross stitch large (over 12” in one direction) K3-5 Crazy quilting 



Section 3 – Embroidery Note: Please identify what articles are i.e. needlepoint, petit point, etc. 
 
Section 4 – Sewing 

Section 5 – Quilts – Allison Bowers Memorial 

Section 6 – Spinning 
K6-1 
K6-2 
 
K6-3 

2 ply yarn spun from wool, suitable for a knitted 
hat 
2 ply yarn spun from a luxury fiber (silk alpaca, 
angora, quivit, llama, kid mohair, cashmere…) 
2 ply yarn spun from a cellulose fiber (flax, 
hemp, cotton, ramie, bamboo) suitable for 
woven summer garment. 

K6-4 
 
 
K6-5 

2 ply yarn spun from a manufactured fiber (soy 
silk, ingeo, tencel, latte….) suitable for a 
knitted/woven scarf. 
Novelty yarn using any one or combination of the 
above fibres – Explain the technique and 
proposed product. 

 

 

K3-2 
K3-3 
K3-4 

Cross stitch small (under 12” in one direction) 
Embroidered or embellished article of clothing. 
Crewel or crewel item (not clothing) 

K3-6 
 
 

Counted thread work other then cross stitch. 

K4-1 
K4-2 
K4-3 
K4-4 
K4-5 
K4-6 
K4-7 

Apron 
Pillow 
Jacket or coat 
Bathrobe or other night apparel 
Clothing from Sweatshirt or polar fleece 
Costume 
Handmade doll sewn and dressed. 

K4-10 
K4-11 
K4-12 
K4-13 
K4-14 
K4-15 

Purse or tote 
Any other article – identify. 
Wall hanging 
Placemats or table runner 
Potholders, tea cozy or any kitchen article 
Any other article 

K5-1 
K5-2 
K5-3 
K5-4 
K5-5 

Quilt – Childs – Machine Quilted 
Quilt – Any size 
Quilted wall hanging – Any size  
Holiday Quilt – Any size 
Holiday Table Runner 
 

K5-6 
K5-7 
K5-8 
K5-9 

Quilted Table Runner – Any size 
Hand Quilt – Any size 
Star Blanket 
Quilt – Any other  


