Division K - Needlecraft

Home Arts Coordinator: Contessa Abbott Email: cabbott@viex.ca

Loc	cation:	Litt	le	Red	Barn

Entry Fee: \$1.00

Prize Money: Open Classes 1st place: \$3.00 2nd place: \$2.00 3rd place: Ribbon

Entry Deadline: Wednesday, September 18th

Judging Standards

General Appearance (25 points)

Neatness: Clean and well pressed	10			
Design: Suitable material				
Color: Pleasing and appropriate				
Trimming: Suitable for the garment	5			
Suitability for article	5			
Harmony: Fabric, thread, & trims	5			
Quality: Suitable for purpose	5			
Material (15 points)				
Cutting: accuracy	10			
Sewing: straight, well-adjusted tension, stitch length.				
Seam width even, suitable.				
Type of seam, suitable.	10			
Hems, bindings, facings smooth/flat.	5			
And are they even in width.	10			
Seams & hems finished properly, neatly done.				

Workmanship (60 points) Total: 100 points

Section 1 - Knitting

Infant to Adult.

K1-1	Sweater, knitted, homespun.	K1-10	Baby Blanket	
K1-2	Cardigan or pull over, any stitch.	K1-11	Lace	
K1-3	Plain	K1-12	One Skein Wonder (scarves)	
K1-4	Lady's scarf & hat.	K1-13	Original Design	
K1-5	Novelty knit – toy or other than toy (Identify or state	K1-14	Knitting with Beads – Any item.	
K1-6	use)	K1-15	Toque, knitted, homespun	
K1-7	Afghan	K1-16	Other – mittens, layette, outfit	
K1-8	Knitted Felting – Any Item (Identify)	K1-17	Other – Identify	
K1-9	Knitted felting with needle felting, any item (Identify)			
Section 2 – Crochet				
K2-1	Baby shawl, afghan, crib or carriage cover – identify.	K2-5	Centerpiece – Size 25 cotton or heavier, any	
K2-2	Ladies scarf and hat	K2-6	color	
K2-3	Novelty crochet – i.e. toy, other than toy (identify/state	K2-7	Afghan	
	use)	K2-8	Tablecloth or Table Runner – any color	
K2-4	Doily – any size.	K2-9	Dishcloths	
			Other – Identify.	

K3-1 Cross stitch large (over 12" in one direction) **K3-5** Crazy quilting

K3-4	Crewel or crewel item (not clothing)		
	3 – Embroidery Note: Please identify what articles	are i.e. ne	edlepoint, petit point, etc.
Section	4 – Sewing		
K4-1	Apron	K4-10	Purse or tote
K4-2	Pillow	K4-11	Any other article – identify.
K4-3	Jacket or coat	K4-12	Wall hanging
K4-4	Bathrobe or other night apparel	K4-13	Placemats or table runner
K4-5	Clothing from Sweatshirt or polar fleece	K4-14	Potholders, tea cozy or any kitchen article
K4-6	Costume	K4-15	Any other article
K4-7	Handmade doll sewn and dressed.		
Section	5 – Quilts – Allison Bowers Memorial		
K5-1	Quilt – Childs – Machine Quilted	K5-6	Quilted Table Runner – Any size
K5-2	Quilt – Any size	K5-7	Hand Quilt – Any size
K5-3	Quilted wall hanging – Any size	K5-8	Star Blanket
K5-4	Holiday Quilt – Any size	K5-9	Quilt – Any other
K5-5	Holiday Table Runner		
Section	6 – Spinning		
K6-1	2 ply yarn spun from wool, suitable for a knitted	K6-4	2 ply yarn spun from a manufactured fiber (soy
K6-2	hat		silk, ingeo, tencel, latte) suitable for a
	2 ply yarn spun from a luxury fiber (silk alpaca,		knitted/woven scarf.
K6-3	angora, quivit, llama, kid mohair, cashmere)	K6-5	Novelty yarn using any one or combination of the
	2 ply yarn spun from a cellulose fiber (flax,		above fibres – Explain the technique and
	hemp, cotton, ramie, bamboo) suitable for		proposed product.
	woven summer garment.		

K3-6

Counted thread work other then cross stitch.

K3-2

K3-3

Cross stitch small (under 12" in one direction)

Embroidered or embellished article of clothing.

